Vell Name & Number:  Cooper Jal Unit #511 [ / YA

CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(432) 682-7880

20-025-39 104

Operator: Torch Energy Services, Inc.

Location:

Attention: Drilling Department

980" FNL & 2280' FWL, Section 24, T-24-S , R-36-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described
well and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

My Commission Expires: % qu

STEPHANIE A. MARTINEZ
WHotary Public
State of Texas
Comm. Expires ¢5-11-2009

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth  {12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(teet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
294 | 294 0.75 1.31 3.85 3.85
694 400 0.50 0.87 3.48 7.33
1,133 439 1.00 1.75 7.68 15.01
1,493 360 0.75 1.31 4.72 19.73
1,715 222 0.75 1.31 2.91 22.64
1,905 190 0.25 0.00 0.00 22.64
2,096 191 1.50 2.62 5.00 27.64
2.318 222 1.00 1.75 3.89 31.53
2,509 191 1.00 1.75 3.34 34.87
2,700 191 2.00 3.05 5.83 40.70
2,891 191 2.75 4.80 9.17 49.87
3,209 318 2.00 3.05 9.70 '59.57
3,495 286 1.25 2.18 6.23 65.80
3,748 253 1.00 1.75 4.43 70.23
Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Drilling, LP
Dl i
By: Jecens T
Fred Schwiening HHl - Vice Presiden(
. Subscribed and sworn to me before this 7 day of September , 2008.
Notary Public

Midland County, Texas

J




